
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

No. 

4 

46 

24 

32 

145 

94 

20 

56 

06 

95 

10 

42 

14 

1 

21 

29 

23 

121 

12 

3 

71 

20 

Name 

Glen McCready 

Oscar Jackson 

Abdul Osmani 

Michael Lewis 

Steven Powers 

Jonathan  Lugod 

Adam Bao 

Stephen Ellis 

Matthew Ibrahim 

Tim Linerud 

Frank Schwartz 

Brian Linn 

Bryan Schubert 

Daniel Snow 

Thomas Lepper 

Garey Raymond 

K David Snow 

Bill Schubert 

Joe Carr 

Michael Parks 

Joey Jordan 

George Koustoumbardi 

Class 

EP 

TC 

TC 

FP 

FP 

TC 

TC 

TC 

ITS 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

EP 

TC 

TC 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

12 

6 

4 

Diff 

1.419 

6.988 

17.670 

19.219 

45.335 

46.602 

1:42.833 

1:51.006 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:29.155 

25:30.574 

25:36.143 

25:46.825 

25:48.374 

26:14.490 

26:15.757 

27:11.988 

27:20.161 

26:02.671 

26:21.002 

26:29.835 

26:47.666 

26:54.419 

27:03.789 

26:02.153 

26:05.347 

27:25.248 

14:41.221 

25:30.339 

15:04.842 

7:54.013 

Best Tm 

1:55.224 

1:55.561 

1:56.750 

1:56.373 

1:57.847 

1:57.777 

1:58.784 

2:01.325 

2:04.014 

2:07.496 

2:09.982 

2:10.418 

2:11.668 

2:02.803 

2:13.332 

2:18.380 

2:19.645 

2:24.630 

1:58.625 

2:04.340 

1:54.508 

1:56.224 

Make 

2006  M a zda  M X-5  

2015 Toy ota  K 86 

2004 BMW M3 

1992 M azda  RX7 

1 9 9 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 7  H o n d a  D e l  S o l  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

2020 Toyota 86 

1 9 8 8  B M W  Spe c  E  

1 9 8 3  V o l k s w a g e n  G T I  

2 0 1 2  M i n i  C o o p e r  " L u c k y "  

2009  M in i  C oope r 

Mazda 2 

1974 Fiat X/19 

2012  M in i  C oope r 

1976  Po rsche  914  

1 9 7 7  V o l k s w a g e n  R a b b i t  

Mazda 2 

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

BMW Z3 

2 0 2 4  M a z d a  M ia t a  3  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

Hometown 

Redwood City, CA 

Chino, CA 

Stevinson, CA 

Poway, CA 

Phoenix, AZ 

Ontario, CA 

Fremont, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Westminister, CA 

Belmont, CA 

Davisburg, MI 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Orange, CA 

Benicia, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Orange, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Campbell, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:55.224) for EP by Glen McCready. 
New Track Record (1:56.373) for FP by Michael Lewis. 
New Track Record (1:54.508) for TC by Joey Jordan. 
New Track Record (2:19.645) for HP by K.David Snow 

Printed: 1/29/2025 9:52:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman,SOM: Bob Albert 

Sanction#25-M-63923 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

1.419 

Avg. Speed 

78.349 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.508 

Best Speed 

80.483 

Best Lap by 

71 - Joey Jordan 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

No. 

4 

46 

24 

32 

145 

94 

20 

56 

06 

95 

10 

42 

14 

1 

21 

29 

23 

121 

12 

3 

71 

20 

Name 

Glen McCready 

Oscar Jackson 

Abdul Osmani 

Michael Lewis 

Steven Powers 

Jonathan  Lugod 

Adam Bao 

Stephen Ellis 

Matthew Ibrahim 

Tim Linerud 

Frank Schwartz 

Brian Linn 

Bryan Schubert 

Daniel Snow 

Thomas Lepper 

Garey Raymond 

K David Snow 

Bill Schubert 

Joe Carr 

Michael Parks 

Joey Jordan 

George Koustoumbardi 

Class 

EP 

TC 

TC 

FP 

FP 

TC 

TC 

TC 

ITS 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

EP 

TC 

TC 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

12 

6 

4 

Diff 

1.419 

6.988 

17.670 

19.219 

45.335 

46.602 

1:42.833 

1:51.006 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:29.155 

25:30.574 

25:36.143 

25:46.825 

25:48.374 

26:14.490 

26:15.757 

27:11.988 

27:20.161 

26:02.671 

26:21.002 

26:29.835 

26:47.666 

26:54.419 

27:03.789 

26:02.153 

26:05.347 

27:25.248 

14:41.221 

25:30.339 

15:04.842 

7:54.013 

Best Tm 

1:55.224 

1:55.561 

1:56.750 

1:56.373 

1:57.847 

1:57.777 

1:58.784 

2:01.325 

2:04.014 

2:07.496 

2:09.982 

2:10.418 

2:11.668 

2:02.803 

2:13.332 

2:18.380 

2:19.645 

2:24.630 

1:58.625 

2:04.340 

1:54.508 

1:56.224 

Make 

2006  M a zda  M X-5  

2015 Toy ota  K 86 

2004 BMW M3 

1992 M azda  RX7 

1 9 9 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 7  H o n d a  D e l  S o l  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

2020 Toyota 86 

1 9 8 8  B M W  Spe c  E  

1 9 8 3  V o l k s w a g e n  G T I  

2 0 1 2  M i n i  C o o p e r  " L u c k y "  

2009  M in i  C oope r 

Mazda 2 

1974 Fiat X/19 

2012  M in i  C oope r 

1976  Po rsche  914  

1 9 7 7  V o l k s w a g e n  R a b b i t  

Mazda 2 

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

BMW Z3 

2 0 2 4  M a z d a  M ia t a  3  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

Hometown 

Redwood City, CA 

Chino, CA 

Stevinson, CA 

Poway, CA 

Phoenix, AZ 

Ontario, CA 

Fremont, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Westminister, CA 

Belmont, CA 

Davisburg, MI 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Orange, CA 

Benicia, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Orange, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Campbell, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  
5  
6  

New Track Record (2:09.982) for B-Spec by Frank Schwartz. 
Car #3 Moved to last in class underweight 
New Track Record ITS Matthew Ibrahim 2:04.014 

Printed: 1/29/2025 9:52:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman,SOM: Bob Albert 

Sanction#25-M-63923 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

1.419 

Avg. Speed 

78.349 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.508 

Best Speed 

80.483 

Best Lap by 

71 - Joey Jordan 
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